TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL0O7-18
April 15, 2008
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EWITT, Courtney Substitute Clerical
District Wide

FARWELL, Yvonne G. Substitute Breakfast Supervision
District Wide

KUMAR, Sashi Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

MCDONNELL, Mary Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide

MCDONALD, Bonnie K. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

REINDOREF, Lee Ann Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School

RODRIGUEZ, Kelly Substitute Clerical
District Wide

SECA, HoneyRose Substitute Interpreter/Transliterator
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

NEVAREZ, BONNIE L. From: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Cawston Elementary School
To: Nutrition Services Assistant Il

Fruitvale Elementary School

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

SHIRLEY, Aimee Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
Little Lake Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/2/08

4/16/08

4/4/08

4/4/08

4/15/08

3/19/08

(*Correction to start date)

3/2/08

4/16/08

4/2/08

4/11/08



Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-18
April 15, 2008

CAMPBELL, Tamra Pep Squad Advisor

Dartmouth Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant
Dartmouth Middle School

CLEVELAND, Stephanie K.

Instructional Aide
(Severely Handicapped)
Home Hospital/Dartmouth Middle School

COBIAN, Yesinia

REBUCK, LUCY M. Safety Officer/Risk Manager

Safety Office
SECA, HoneyRose Interpreter/Transliterator Il
Student Support Services

Custodian
Diamond Valley Middle School

HARKNESS, Robert

ARLICH, Patricia Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

EMPLOYEE # 202283

FREGOSO, Griselda Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Santa Fe Middle School

(*correction to effective date)

JONES, Elizabeth Breakfast Supervision Aide
Supervision Aide

Harmony Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8-27-07 to 6-13-08

4/16/08

4/3/08

(*Correction to start date)

4/22/08

(*Correction to start date)

4/16/08

3/15/08

3/24/08

4/3/08

3/15/08

4/2/08



Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-18

April 15, 2008

TERMINATION

EMPLOYEE # 174792
EMPLOYEE # 182240
EMPLOYEE # 165801
EMPLOYEE # 172934
EMPLOYEE # 150155
EMPLOYEE # 159784
EMPLOYEE # 170630
EMPLOYEE # 190919
EMPLOYEE # 175222
EMPLOYEE # 162819

EMPLOYEE # 90030

EMPLOYEE # 90031

EMPLOYEE # 135543
EMPLOYEE # 168684
EMPLOYEE # 148018
EMPLOYEE # 174433
EMPLOYEE # 143719
EMPLOYEE # 075213
EMPLOYEE # 155393
EMPLOYEE # 174759
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EFFECTIVE DATE

4/10/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CLO7-18
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