TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL07-18

April 15, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE

FINAL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
EWITT, Courtney	Substitute Clerical District Wide	3/2/08
FARWELL, Yvonne G.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision District Wide	4/16/08
KUMAR, Sashi	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/4/08
MCDONNELL, Mary	Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide	4/4/08
MCDONALD, Bonnie K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	4/15/08
REINDORF, Lee Ann	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	3/19/08 (*Correction to start date)
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly	Substitute Clerical District Wide	3/2/08
SECA, HoneyRose	Substitute Interpreter/Transliterator District Wide	4/16/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
NEVAREZ, BONNIE L.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant II Cawston Elementary School To: Nutrition Services Assistant II Fruitvale Elementary School	4/2/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
SHIRLEY, Aimee	Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program Little Lake Elementary School	4/11/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

EVED A DAY ACCIONIMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT CAMPBELL, Tamra	Pep Squad Advisor Dartmouth Middle School	8-27-07 to 6-13-08	
NEW HIRES			
CLEVELAND, Stephanie K.	Nutrition Services Assistant Dartmouth Middle School	4/16/08	
COBIAN, Yesinia	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Home Hospital/Dartmouth Middle School	4/3/08 (*Correction to start date)	
REBUCK, LUCY M.	Safety Officer/Risk Manager Safety Office	4/22/08 (*Correction to start date)	
SECA, HoneyRose	Interpreter/Transliterator III Student Support Services	4/16/08	
PLACEMENT FROM 39-Month Rehire List			
HARKNESS, Robert	Custodian Diamond Valley Middle School	3/15/08	
REHIRE ARLICH, Patricia	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/24/08	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION			
EMPLOYEE # 202283		4/3/08	
RESIGNATIONS			
FREGOSO, Griselda	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Santa Fe Middle School (*correction to effective date)	3/15/08	
JONES, Elizabeth	Breakfast Supervision Aide Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	4/2/08	

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATION		
		4/10/08
EMPLOYEE # 174792	EMPLOYEE # 90030	
EMPLOYEE # 182240	EMPLOYEE # 90031	
EMPLOYEE # 165801	EMPLOYEE # 135543	
EMPLOYEE # 172934	EMPLOYEE # 168684	
EMPLOYEE # 150155	EMPLOYEE # 148018	
EMPLOYEE # 159784	EMPLOYEE # 174433	
EMPLOYEE # 170630	EMPLOYEE # 143719	
EMPLOYEE # 190919	EMPLOYEE # 075213	
EMPLOYEE # 175222	EMPLOYEE # 155393	
EMPLOYEE # 162819	EMPLOYEE # 174759	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-18

LP:rf